COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

, · (		AIRLE CHONTA	AC AII	TA CLIAI	
P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976  PLANNING REGISTER			REGISTER REFERENCE	
1. LOCATION	Cherrywood, Old Nangor Road, Gibraltar, Fairview, Clondalkin,				
2. PROPOSAL	Residential development,				
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Requ		ner Particulars (b) Received
%	P3	31st_Oct1980	2	********************	2
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name J. Shannon, Address 89 Georgian Village, Castleknock,				
5. APPLICANT	Name Address				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. N	O.C.M. No. PA/861/81  Date 1st May, 1981			t May, 1981 grant permission
7. GRANŢ	O.C.M. N	O.C.M. No. PBD/281/81  Date 10th June, 1981			Oth June, 1981 Permission granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified Type			Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of applicati			Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in (	Compensation Register			لم
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in 1	Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE					
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT					
14.		<u>,</u>			
15.					
Prepared by Copy issued by					Registo
Checked by	######################################	Date			520T+= ++44440 E0TT+++4484T0T+++4484

Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3.

Co. Accts. Receipt No

### DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

site.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET **DUBLIN 1** 

#### Notification of Grant of Permission/A

	Notification of Grant of Permiss	On/ <i>P</i>	Fig. 600 0. 1070
To <b>mal</b>	Local Government (Planning and Development)  Local Homes (Developments)  Local Homes (Developments)  Nur	isîon Or	#A/861/81: VW41
			ference No
	enington Road, Plan	ning C	ontrol No
Tel	Llackt, Co. Oablin.	olication	Received on
Applia	ant		
	***************************************		***************************************
	CONDITIONS	REA	ASONS FOR CONDITIONS
	Subject to the conditions of this permission the development to be carried out and completed strictly in accordance with the plans and specification lodged with the application.  That before development commences approval under the Buildin Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that approval to be observed in the development.	g 2	To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.  In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 — 1964.  To prevent unauthorised development.
3. 4.	That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit.	4.	The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed
**************************************	be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the propose cost of provision of public services this development; this contribution is the facilitate this development; this contribution is the facilitate this development.		the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

(Contd . . . . )

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for Principal Officer

PORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information.

development, and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the

> 10th June, 1981. Date: .....

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.



That no development under any permission granted pursuant to this decision be commenced until security for the provision and satisfactory completion of services including maintenance until taken-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:

(a) Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of the council of an approved Insurance which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.

to be applied by the Council of the such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.

Or/

(c) Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.

and such lodgement in either case has been acknowledged in writing by the Council.

Note: When development has been completed, the Council may pursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.

To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.

for Principal Officer.

(Contd, ...)

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

# Notification of Grant of Permission/Approvation Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

		Decisio	on Order	PN/861/81:	1/5/01	
To:	Malland House (Covelepesots) Ltd. Spelngriels House,				1	
			er Reference		,	
	Minusington Road,			o <b>31</b> /	10/80	
10104484	Tallegit, Co. Dublin.	Application Received on				
	Kelland Homes Ltd.	***************************************	- 			
Appl	icant		d below subje	ect to the undermer	itioned conditions.	
ΑP	ERMISSION/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	in describe	and At	n Namoer Road	. Clandelkin.	
	Proposed residential development a	E CHOLK	A Marie of the second of the second	**************************************		
******	. 804+1024044444444444444444444444444444444		N = N + Frit anti- management in the same is a	274 44 46 46 47 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44		
*****		- -	· ( )			
Maria de la companya del la companya de la companya			REASONS F	OR CONDITIONS		
	CONDITIONS				,	
5.	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to protect the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjournable during the course of the works.	event ining		tect the amenities o		
<b>7</b> .	That all public services to the proposed development, included the local control of the proposed development, be local throughout the entire site.			interest of amenity.	ity and public safety	
8.	That public lighting be provided as each street is occupi accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Coso as to provide street lighting to the standard required to County Council.				,	
**	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services been connected thereto and are operational.	s have	develo	pment of the area.		
10.	That the area shown as open space be levelled, soiled, seed landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and available for use by residents on completion of their dwarf.		devel	opment of the area.		
*1*		ing the	Acts,	der to comply wit 1878 – 1964.	h the Sanitary Services	
					(Contd )	
-				1	. Kan	
9	Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:	- 	for Principa	al Officer		
	MPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information.			ith June, 198	to the tarms	

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

- That all watermain tappings branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.
- That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.
- That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.
  - mission Crist No. PA/2165/80, dated 8/10/80, Reg. Ref. TA 1412 and PA/2174/80, Reg. Ref. TA 1663 be achieved to in this development.
- That monetriation of the slat Read from the new Rangor Road to the Cuseo River be conscrets importantly by the applicant and the works to be empleted pales to 1st Schober, 1991. The westerly seems commertion from the sets Henger Read to to Old Mengor Road to be sempleted by the applicant within three months of receipt of dealgn drawing from the County Councils the stores works, including the provision of the land for the slot Road between the Uldelanger Road and the Comes River to be corpled out by the applicant and at the applicant's expense. In this repard the applicant is advised that the worktelbution imposed in condition 4 of Bries PA/2174/80 Reg. Ref. TA 1665 refuse to a contalbution relative to the provision of Sunitary Services and deed not refer to read works.

1.0

- to ensure adequate standards of workmanship.
  As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
- the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
  - The interest of visual amenity.
  - 15. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
  - 16. To ensure sontribution towards the cost of provision of services in the eres.

for Principal Officer.

"g""提供费力品"。 \$20 g to 10 g 是 **在**特别的精致。

Candle ...

#### DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755i(Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

FUTURE PRINT

### Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval Local Government (Planning and Development) Action 976

Applica	elnofield House,	lescribed below subject to the undermentioned conditions.
	***	-
	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
17.	That an empletion of the Siot Road as conditioned in condition 15, the temperary spaces to Hanger Road to be closed permanally and all further access to the alto to wie the Siot Road.  The location of the swaface water sutfall be extended sectored to comment with the "Cames" on the Closetkin side of the parant meter-fall in the sujaining public is	to 12. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
***	That house numbers 96-100 and their mesociated frontage read works be exclude from this permission.	plenning and devalopment of the proper at the proper at the street of the proper at th
Signed	d on behalf of the Dublin County Council:	for Principal Officer

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of

approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

TA2015

Mr. Joseph Shannon, 89 Georgian Village, Castleknock, Co. Dublin.

22nd December, 1980.

re/ Proposed residential development at Cherrywood, Old Nangor Road, Gibraltar, Fairview Townland, Clondalkin, Co. Dbblin, for Kelland Homes Limited.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your application received here on 31st October, 1980 in connectionswith the above, I wish to inform you that before the applicant can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976 the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate :-

- 1. A plan of the proposed development at 1:500 scale is required indicating inter alia a separation of 7ft.6ins. between all pairs of bungalow and details of all roads. It should be noted that a set back of 70ft. is required from the reservation for the Slot Road, which on the basis of the submitted plan may affect houses on Sites 1 and 2. Additionally, a set back of 25ft. is required from the Old Nangor Road which may affect houses on Sites 58 and 59.
  - 2. No suitable area of public open space has been provided. The applicant should submit details of the precise locationand extent of the public open space to serve the development.
  - 3. Clarification is required regarding site boundaries at the northeast of the site. These boundaries differ on this application form from the previously approved application TA1412, and the current
  - 4. Vehicelar access to the site is shown from a local distributor road which is not yet available and is shown to be outside applicant's site. Clarification of this situation is required.
  - 5. The proposed development does not conform to conditions attached to the grant of permission for this estate Reg. Ref. TA1412. Clarification

N.B. The applicant should mark his reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer